LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE



JAMES J. DONELON COMMISSIONER

## BULLETIN 2018-04 (REVISED AND REISSUED)

## TO: ALL HEALTH INSURANCE ISSUERS AND HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS

## FROM: JAMES J. DONELON, COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

RE: ONLINE SUBMISSION OF UPDATED DATA REPORT PURSUANT TO REVISED DIRECTIVE 205

## DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2023

Revised Directive 205, issued November 27, 2013, directed all health insurance issuers and health maintenance organizations to submit an updated report to the Louisiana Department of Insurance (LDI) for the data described in Part C; Subpart 5 on an annual basis on or before March 1st of each year. The updated data due by March 1st of each year should be current through December 31st of the previous year. Bulletin 2018-04 (Revised and Reissued) is being amended to update contact information for the LDI.

The LDI issued Directive 205 to announce that the electronic submission of the annual data report was available. The annual data report is completed online in conjunction with the completion of the HIPAA Assessment Worksheet, which is due March 1st of each year, using the Industry Access Portal located on the LDI website at <a href="https://ia.ldi.state.la.us/industryaccess">https://ia.ldi.state.la.us/industryaccess</a>.

All companies licensed and authorized to sell accident and health insurance in Louisiana and report Direct Premiums in Chart A of the HIPAA Assessment Worksheet will automatically be directed to complete the required data from Revised Directive 205 when the HIPAA Assessment Worksheet is submitted.

Note that Revised Directive 205 does not apply to health and accident products defined as limited or excepted benefits under the Louisiana Insurance Code.

If there are any questions or concerns regarding Bulletin 2018-04 (Revised and Reissued), please contact the Deputy Commissioner for the Office of Health, Life and Annuity at (225) 342-1355 or electronically at <u>public@ldi.la.gov</u>.

Bulletin 2018-04 (Revised and Reissued) October 25, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 25th day of October 2023.

JAMES J. DONELON COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE